School

Raytown High School
South High School
Raytown Middle School
South Middle School
Central Middle School
Blue Ridge Elementary
Eastwood Hills Elementary
Fleetrdge Elementary
Laurel Hills Elementary
Little Blue Elementary
Norfleet Elementary
Robinson Elementary
Southwood Elementary
Spring Valley Elementary
Westridge Elementary
Northwood

Raytown Success Academy
Connection Academy
MOOP/R3/SchoolFlex
Herndon Career Center
New Trails

Three Trails

New Trails and Three Trails
(State Reported)

District Totals

Attendance

Percent
FY 24
88.44%
88.11%
90.43%
88.78%
91.18%
91.81%
90.69%
92.96%
91.23%
92.75%
92.20%
93.75%
92.90%
92.29%
91.23%
87.81%
77.48%
85.35%
78.25%
94.55%
91.69%
89.19%

88.92%

90.36%

Attendance through March 31, 2024

Attendance

Percent
FY 23
88.06%
88.78%
88.98%
89.88%
91.01%
91.16%
90.61%
92.08%
90.34%
91.55%
91.70%
92.32%
92.31%
92.24%
91.05%
85.54%
82.51%

83.81%
94.52%
91.61%
89.50%

88.70%

90.11%

Percent at

90%
FY24
58.83%
58.14%
67.48%
57.24%
70.05%
69.36%
66.88%
78.80%
66.84%
77.21%
74.52%
82.96%
76.70%
68.77%
67.70%
50.38%
26.36%
28.10%
40.14%
83.62%
64.69%
58.69%

55.44%

66.18%

Percent at

90%
FY23
59.47%
61.39%
62.31%
65.20%
68.96%
68.84%
66.21%
70.76%
64.45%
71.42%
74.32%
76.00%
74.64%
73.11%
67.53%
40.22%
37.38%

53.01%
88.40%
74.22%
57.54%

51.08%

65.85%

ADA

1055.1
903.4
653.7
453.1
472.0
303.2
299.0
312.3
311.6
343.2
253.9
326.9
343.8
297.0
291.7
21.8
43.7
21.3
32.5
66.9
52.2
128.8

70.0

6876.0

FY24
Student
Count
1261
1092
733
495
520
333
349
344
349
377
278
351
375
320
316
28
145
31
0
0
133
177

85

7697

FY23
Student
Count
1287
1082
714
523
564
357
312
320
318
364
279
363
366
383
317
38
131
0
0
82
115
196

127

7800



