## Attendance through March 31, 2024

	Attendance	Attendance	Percent at	Percent at		FY24	FY23
	Percent	Percent	90%	90%		Student	Student
School	FY 24	FY 23	FY24	FY23	ADA	Count	Count
Raytown High School	88.44%	88.06%	58.83%	59.47%	1055.1	1261	1287
South High School	88.11%	88.78%	58.14%	61.39%	903.4	1092	1082
Raytown Middle School	90.43%	88.98%	67.48%	62.31%	653.7	733	714
South Middle School	88.78%	89.88%	57.24%	65.20%	453.1	495	523
Central Middle School	91.18%	91.01%	70.05%	68.96%	472.0	520	564
Blue Ridge Elementary	91.81%	91.16%	69.36%	68.84%	303.2	333	357
Eastwood Hills Elementary	90.69%	90.61%	66.88%	66.21%	299.0	349	312
Fleetrdge Elementary	92.96%	92.08%	78.80%	70.76%	312.3	344	320
Laurel Hills Elementary	91.23%	90.34%	66.84%	64.45%	311.6	349	318
Little Blue Elementary	92.75%	91.55%	77.21%	71.42%	343.2	377	364
Norfleet Elementary	92.20%	91.70%	74.52%	74.32%	253.9	278	279
Robinson Elementary	93.75%	92.32%	82.96%	76.00%	326.9	351	363
Southwood Elementary	92.90%	92.31%	76.70%	74.64%	343.8	375	366
Spring Valley Elementary	92.29%	92.24%	68.77%	73.11%	297.0	320	383
Westridge Elementary	91.23%	91.05%	67.70%	67.53%	291.7	316	317
Northwood	87.81%	85.54%	50.38%	40.22%	21.8	28	38
Raytown Success Academy	77.48%	82.51%	26.36%	37.38%	43.7	145	131
Connection Academy	85.35%		28.10%		21.3	31	0
MOOP/R3/SchoolFlex	78.25%	83.81%	40.14%	53.01%	32.5	0	0
Herndon Career Center	94.55%	94.52%	83.62%	88.40%	66.9	0	82
New Trails	91.69%	91.61%	64.69%	74.22%	52.2	133	115
Three Trails	89.19%	89.50%	58.69%	57.54%	128.8	177	196
New Trails and Three Trails							
(State Reported)	88.92%	88.70%	55.44%	51.08%	70.0	85	127
District Totals	90.36%	90.11%	66.18%	65.85%	6876.0	7697	7800